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ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS
Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J) 

28in. W  X  25in. D  X 34.5in. H

(71.1cm x 63.5cm x 87.6cm )

Reference page 13 for special care and 
maintenance of stainless steel



(pg 1 of 14)



(pg 2 of 14)

Small Drawer Assembly

Large Drawer Assembly



(pg 3 of 14) PARTS  LIST

(#7) UPPER BACK PANEL x 1 PC (#8) DOOR  x 1 PC

(#5) MIDDLE PANEL x 1 PC (#6) BOTTOM BACK PANEL x 1 PC

(#4) LEFT PANEL x 1 PC(#3) RIGHT PANEL x 1 PC

(#1) BOTTOM PANEL x 1 PC (#2) FRONT FRAME x 1 PC

Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please  

contact our customer service department (please refer to page 14 of 14).



(pg 4 of 14) PARTS  LIST

(#9) MIDDLE SHELF x 1 PC (#10) SOLID HARDWOOD TOP x 1 PC

Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please  

contact our customer service department (please refer to page 14 of 14).

(#12-1) SMALL DRAWER FRONT PANEL x 3 PCS(#11) PUSH BAR x 1 PC

(#12-4) SMALL DRAWER BACK PANEL x 3 PCS (#12-5) DRAWER BASE PANEL x 4 PCS

(#12-3) SMALL DRAWER RIGHT PANEL x 3 PCS (#12-2) SMALL DRAWER LEFT PANEL x 3 PCS



(pg 5 of 14) PARTS  LIST

(#13-1) LARGE DRAWER FRONT PANEL x 1 PC (#13-2) LARGE DRAWER LEFT PANEL x 1 PC

Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please  

contact our customer service department (please refer to page 14 of 14).

(#13-4) LARGE DRAWER BACK PANEL x 1PC

(#16) DRAWER MAT x 4 PCS (#17) BUMPER x 4 PCS

 (#14) SWIVEL WHEEL WITH BRAKE x 2 PCS (#15) SWIVEL WHEEL W/O BRAKE x 2 PCS

(#13-3) LARGE DRAWER RIGHT PANEL x 1 PC



(pg 6 of 14) PARTS  LIST
Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please  

contact our customer service department (please refer to page 14 of 14).

(#18) RIGHT BACK CORNER PROTECTOR x 1 PC (#19) LEFT BACK CORNER PROTECTOR x 1 PC

(#24) PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER x 1 PC (#25) SCREW D (M8 x 18) x 16 PCS

(#20) SCREW A (M4 x 10) x 58 PCS (#21) SCREW B (M4 x 8) x 95 PCS

(#22) DOOR / DRAWER KEY x 2 STRINGS (#23) HOOK x 4 PCS



(pg 7 of 14) PARTS  LIST
Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please  

contact our customer service department (please refer to page 14 of 14).

(#26) SCREW C (M4 x 18) x 16 PCS (#27) WASHER（M4） x 4 PCS



TIP:

Step 1.

Step 2.

Step 3. 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 8 of 14)

Attach the Left Panel (#4) to Front Frame (#2) and  Solid

Hardwood Top (#10). Make sure the “Top” of the Left

Panel (#4) is on the Solid Hardwood Top (#10) and the

screw holes are lined up to the Front Frame (#2). Use

Screw Driver (#24) and Screw A (#20) with Washer

(#27) to tighten the Left Panel (#4) to the Front Frame

(#2) and then to the Solid Hardwood Top (#10).

Install the Left Panel (#4).

A magnetic screwdriver is included for your

convenience. If a power screwdriver is used, keep on a

low torque setting.

Locate the Front Frame (#2) and attach to the "Front"

of the Solid Hardwood Top (#10) using Screw Driver

(#24) and Screw A (#20).

Note: The screw holes have some tolerance so make

sure that the top and sides of the Front Frame are

flushed with the Solid Hardwood Top – this may save

time by avoiding having to make slight adjustments

later.

Open the package, remove and place all parts to the

side. Then open the package of the Solid Hardwood

Top (#10).

Note: The Solid Hardwood Top is packed within an

inner cardboard box.

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)

Install Front Frame (#2).

Front

Back

Front

Back

Back

Front



Step 4. 

Step 5.

Step 6.

a. Attach the Upper Back Panel (#7) between the Left

Panel (#4) and Right Panel (#3). Make sure the “Top” of

the Upper Back Panel (#7) is to the Solid Hardwood Top

(#10) as the sticker indicates. Line up the screw holes and

use Screw A (#20) to tighten up the Upper Back Panel to

the Solid Hardwood Top (#10), Left Panel (#4) and Right

Panel (#3).

b. Attach Bottom Back Panel (#6) between the Left Panel

(#4) and Right Panel (#3). Make sure the “Top” of the

Bottom Back Panel (#6) is on the Upper Back Panel (#7) as

the sticker indicates. Line up the screw holes and use

Screw A (#20) to tighten the Bottom Back Panel (#6) to

the Upper Back Panel (#7), Left Panel (#4) and Right Panel

(#3).

Attach the Middle Panel (#5) into the cabinets as

drawing to the left. Make sure the “Top” of the Middle

Panel (#5) is to the Solid Hardwood Top (#10) as the

sticker indicates. Use Screw A (#20) to tighten the

Middle Panel (#5) to the Bottom Back Panel (#6),

Upper Back Panel (#7) and Front Frame (#2).

Install the Upper Back Panel (#7) and Bottom Back

Panel (#6).

Attach the Right Panel (#3) to Front Frame (#2). Make

sure the “Top” of the Right Panel (#3) is on the Solid

Hardwood Top (#10). Use Screw Driver (#24) and Screw A

(#20) with Washer (#27) to tighten the Right Panel (#3) to

the Front Frame (#2) and then to the Solid Hardwood Top

(#10).

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 9 of 14)

Install the Right Panel (#3).

Install the Middle Panel (#5).

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)
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Step 7.

Step 8.

Step 9.

Step 10.

Install the Bottom Panel (#1).

Install Wheels (#14 and #15).

Attach the Bottom Panel (#1) to the Left Panel (#4),

Right Panel (#3), Front Frame (#2) and Bottom Back

Panel (#6). Line up the screw holes and use Screw A

(#20) to tighten.

Attach Wheels (#14 and #15) to the Bottom Panel (#1)

and surrounding frame. Make sure the Swivel Wheels

with Brake are installed at the front side. Use Screw D

(#25) to tighten them.

Install Bumpers (#17).

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 10 of 14)

Attach the Right Back Corner Protector (#18) and Left

Back Corner Protector (#19) to the back side of the

cabinet. Use Screw A (#20) to tighten them. Then attach

the Push Bar (#11) to the front side of the cabinet. Use

Screw A (#20) to tighten it.

Install Corner Protectors (#18 and #19) and Push Bar

(#11).

Attach Bumpers (#17) to the bottom four corners of the

cabinet. Use Screw C (#26) to tighten them.

Back

Front

Front

Back

FrontBack



Step 11.

Step 12. Install Small Drawer Base Panel (#12-5).

Step 13. 

Step 14. 

Repeat Steps 11-13 using Large Drawer Left Panel (#13-

2), Large Drawer Right Panel (#13-3), Large Drawer Front

Panel (#13-1), Large Drawer Back Panel (#13-4) and

Drawer Base Panel (#12-5) to assemble the Large

Drawer. Once assembled, you should have one Large

Drawer.

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)

Fit and attach Small Drawer Side Panels (#12-2 and

#12-3) one at a time into the back of the Small Drawer

Front Panel (#12-1). Make sure the Drawer Side Panels

are placed in all the way making contact with the rear of

the Small Drawer Front Panel (#12-1). Line up the screw

holes and use Screw B (#21) to tighten them.

Install Small Drawer Side Panels (#12-2 and #12-3).

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 11 of 14)

Assemble and Install Large Drawer the same way.

From above, fit and attach Small Drawer Base Panel

(#12-5) between the two sides and into the back of the

Small Drawer Front Panel (#12-1). Use Screw B (#21) to

tighten.

Note: Do not fully tighten any one screw until all screws

are partially screwed in.

Install Small Drawer Back Panel (#12-4).

Attach the Small Drawer Back Panel (#12-4) to the rest

of the assembled drawer. Use Screw B (#21) to tighten.

Once you have the first Small Drawer assembled, repeat

Steps 11-13 to assemble the other two Small Drawers.

Once completed, you should have three Small Drawers.



WARNING: 

Step15. Install Drawers into cabinet.

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)

Check the key/lock, it must be unlcoked

before all the drawers are placed.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 12 of 14)

a. Pull out the 2 bottom slides for the large

drawer.

b. Hook the large drawer between both slides,

make sure the slides hooks are inserted into

the square holes on the drawer side panels

completely.

c. Line up the screw holes, and using 4pcs

Screw B (#21) to tighten the drawer.

d. Repeat above steps to place the other

drawers.

A

B

C



Step 14.

Step 15.

Step 15.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 13 of 14)

Stainless Steel Maintenance:

These parts have an UltraGuard® fingerprint resistant

finish. Do not use traditional stainless steel cleaners on

this unit. Lightly wipe off once a month with clean

warm water and a soft cloth (preferably a microfiber

cloth). This is the safest formula to prevent new stains

from appearing over time and manage unwanted

fingerprints or grease marks. Remember to always

wipe in the direction of the surface grain (NEVER

ACROSS) and always use a lint-free cloth. Once the

surface is clean,thoroughly wipe dry with a soft

absorbent cloth.

Install the Door (#8)

Attach the Door (#8) to the unit using Screw B (#21)

to tighten.

Note: The screw holes on the door hinge have

tolerance, enabling the door to be adjusted and

centered in the door frame.

Rolling Base Cabinet (Model No. 20225J)

Place the Drawer Mats (#16) inside the Drawers.

Install the Middle Shelf (#9).
a. Decide the height for the Middle Shelf (#9), place

the Hooks (#23) into the hook slot and push down.

Note: The Middle Shelf has 4 Hooks at each corner

for support. Place the 4 Hooks at each corner and

make sure they are the same height.

b. Place the Middle Shelf (#9) into the cabinet and

push down onto the Hooks (#23).

Place Drawer Mats (#16)
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BLACKCOM Line

CONTACT INFORMATION    (pg 13 of 13)

If you are missing any parts, have any questions, or need additional assistance in assembly,  please contact 

our customer service department at:

4365 104 Street

Delta, BC, V4K 3N3

CANADA
Telephone:  (604) 637-3354, (886) 221-8146

Fax: (604) 639-3085

E-mail: service@SalmonBoy.ca

Website & Online store: www.SalmonBoy.ca

Model No. 16241J

Tall Storage Cabinet

Model No. 16236J

Rolling Storage Cabinet

Model No. 30302J

Folding Workbench
Model No. 20184J

Rolling Drawer Cabinet
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
BLACKCOMB Armoire basse sur roulettes ( modèle 20225J)

28po. W  X  25po. D  X 34.5po. H

(71,1cm x 63,5cm x 87,6cm )

Surface à durée prolongée et résistante aux empreintes  Voir en page 13 
pour l'entretien et le nettoyage de l'acier inoxydable.



 (p.1 sur 14)



 (p.2 sur 14)

Assemblage du petit tiroir

Assemblage du grand tiroir



 (p.3 sur 14) LISTE DES PIÈCES

(#4) PANNEAU GAUCHE x 1(#3) PANNEAU DROIT x 1

(#1) PANNEAU INFÉRIEUR x 1 (#2) CADRE AVANT x 1

Veuillez vérifier correctement la liste des pièces, s'il y a des pièces manquantes, 

n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle ( voir p.14).

(#7) PANNEAU ARRIÈRE SUPÉRIEUR x 1 (#8) PORTE x 1

(#5) PANNEAU DU MILIEU x 1 (#6) PANNEAU ARRIÈRE INFÉRIEUR x1



 (p.4 sur 14) LISTE DES PIÈCES

(#12-4) PANNEAU ARRIÈRE-PETIT TIROIR x 3 (#12-5)PANNEAU INFÉRIEUR x 4

(#12-3) PANNEAU DROIT- PETIT TIROIR x 3 (#12-2) PANNEAU GAUCHE-PETIT TIROIR x 3

(#9) ÉTAGÈRE DU MILIEU x 1 (#10)  PLATEAU EN BOIS MASSIF x 1

Veuillez vérifier correctement la liste des pièces, s'il y a des pièces manquantes, 

n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle ( voir p.14).

(#12-1) PANNEAU AVANT-PETIT TIROIR x 3(#11) BARRE/POIGNÉE x 1



 (p.5 sur 14) LISTE DES PIÈCES

(#13-4) PANNEAU ARRIÈRE-GRAND TIROIR x 1

(#16) REVÊTEMENT DE TIROIR x 4 (#17) BUTOIR x 4

(#14) ROULETTE PIVOTANTE AVEC FREIN x 2 (#15) ROULETTE PIVOTANTE SANS FREIN x 2

(#13-3) PANNEAU DROIT-GRAND TIROIR x 1

(#13-1) PANNEAU AVANT-GRAND TIROIR x 1 (#13-2) PANNEAU GAUCHE-GRAND TIROIR x 1

Veuillez vérifier correctement la liste des pièces, s'il y a des pièces manquantes, 

n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle ( voir p.14).



 (p.6 sur 14) LISTE DES PIÈCES

(#24) TOURNEVIS ( PHILLIPS ) x 1 (#25) VIS D (M8x18) x 16

(#20) VIS A (M4x10) x 58 (#21) VIS B (M4x8) x 95

(#22) CLÉ PORTE/TIROIR x 2 (#23) CROCHET x 4

Veuillez vérifier correctement la liste des pièces, s'il y a des pièces manquantes, 

n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle ( voir p.14).

(#18) COIN PROTECTEUR ARRIÈRE DROIT x 1 (#19) COIN PROTECTEUR ARRIÈRE GAUCHE x 1



 (p.7 sur 14) LISTE DES PIÈCES
Veuillez vérifier correctement la liste des pièces, s'il y a des pièces manquantes, 

n'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle ( voir p.14).

(#26) VIS C (M4x18) x 16 (#27) RONDELLE (M4) x 4



CONSEIL :

Étape 1 :

Étape 2 :

Étape 3 : 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.8 sur 14)

Attach the Left Panel (#4) to Front Frame (#2) and  Solid

Hardwood Top (#10). Make sure the “Top” of the Left

Panel (#4) is on the Solid Hardwood Top (#10) and the

screw holes are lined up to the Front Frame (#2). Use

Screw Driver (#24) and Screw A (#20) with Washer

(#27) to tighten the Left Panel (#4) to the Front Frame

(#2) and then to the Solid Hardwood Top (#10).

Install the Left Panel (#4).

Un tournevis magnétique est inclus pour vous aider. Si

vous tenez à utiliser un tournevis électrique assurez-

vous de rester à faible intensité.

Prendre le cadre avant (#2) et attachez le ''à l'avant '' du

plateau en bois massif (#10).Fixez-le avec le tournevis

(#24) et le vis A (#20).

remarque : les trous de vis ont une certaine résistance,

donc assurez-vous que les rebords du cadres (avant et

latéraux ) reposent à ras des bords du plateau en bois

massif.Cela devrait vous éviter des ajustements plus

tard.

Ouvrez l'emballage, et placez toutes les pièces sur le

côté. Puis ouvrez l'emballage du plateau en bois

massif (#10).

remarque : le plateau en bois massif est emballé

dans un carton de protection individuel.

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

Installation du cadre avant (#2).
Front

Back

avant

arrière

arrière

avant

avant

arrière



Étape 4 : 

Étape 5 :

Étape 6 :

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.9 sur 14)

Install the Right Panel (#3).

Installation du panneau du milieu (#5).

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

a. Positionnez le panneau arrière supérieur (#7) entre  le

panneau gauche (#4) et le panneau droit (#3).Assurez-

vous que le ''dessus'' du panneau arrière supérieur (#7)

repose sur le plateau en bois massif (#10) comme

l'indique l'étiquette.Alignez les trous de vis et fixez le

panneau arrière supérieur (#7) au plateau en bois massif

(#10), au panneau gauche (#4) et au panneau droit (#3)

en utilisant les vis A (#20).

b. Positionnez le panneau arrière inférieur (#6) entre le

panneau gauche (#4) et le panneau droit (#3).Assurez-

vous que le ''dessus'' du panneau arrière inférieur (#6)

repose sur le panneau arrière supérieur (#7) comme

l'indique l'étiquette.Alignez les trous de vis et utiliser les

vis A (#20) pour fixer le panneau arrière inférieur (#6) au

panneau arrière supérieur (#7), ainsi qu'aux panneaux

gauche et droit (#4 et #3).

Install the Upper Back Panel (#7) and Bottom Back

Panel (#6).

Attachez le panneau droit (#3) au cadre avant (#2).

Assurez-vous que le ''dessus'' du panneau droit (#3)

repose sur le plateau en bois massif(#10).Utiliser le

tournevis (#24) et les vis A (#20) avec rondelles(#27) pour

fixer le panneau droit (#3) au cadre avant (#2). puis fixez

le au plateau en bois massif (#10).

Positionnez le panneau du milieu (#5) à l'intérieur de

l'armoire comme le montre le dessin de gauche.

Assurez-vous que le ''dessus'' du panneau du

milieu(#5) repose sur le plateau en bois massif (#10)

comme l'indique l'étiquette. Utilisez les vis A (#20)

pour fixer le panneau du milieu (#5) au panneau arriè

re inférieur (#6), au panneau arrière supérieur (#7) et

au cadre avant (#2).

avant

avant

avant

avant

arrière

arrière

arrière

arrière



Étape 7 :

Étape 8 :

Étape 9 :

Étape 10 :

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.10 sur 14)

Attachez les coins protecteurs arrières droit et gauche

(#18 et #19) sur l'arrière de l'armoire en utilisant les vis

A (#20). Puis attachez la barre/poignée(#11) sur l'avant

de l'armoire en utilisant les vis A (#20).

Installation des coins protecteurs (#18 et #19) et de

la barre/poignée (#11).

Attachez les butoirs (#17) aux quatre coins inférieurs de

l'armoire. Utilisez les vis C (#26) pour les fixer.

Installation du panneau inférieur (#1).

Installation des roulettes (#14 et #15).

Attachez les roulettes (#14 et #15) au panneau infé

rieur(#1) et aux rebords du cadre. Assurez-vous que les

roulettes pivotantes avec frein soient bien installées sur

l'avant. Utilisez les vis D (#25) pour les fixer.

Installation des butoirs (#17).

Positionnez le panneau inférieur (#1) pour qu'il repose

sur le panneau gauche (#4), au panneau droit (#3), au

cadre avant (#2) et sur le panneau arrière inférieur (#6).

Alignez les trous de vis et utilisez les vis A (#20) pour

tout fixer.

avant

avant

arrière

arrière

arrière

avant



Étape11 :

Étape12 :

Étape13 : 

Étape14 : 

Repeat Steps 11-13 using Large Drawer Left Panel (#13-

2), Large Drawer Right Panel (#13-3), Large Drawer Front

Panel (#13-1), Large Drawer Back Panel (#13-4) and

Drawer Base Panel (#12-5) to assemble the Large

Drawer. Once assembled, you should have one Large

Drawer.

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.11 sur 14)

Assemble and Install Large Drawer the same way.

Installation des panneaux latéraux (#12-2 et #12-3)-

petit tiroir.
Positionnez et attacher les panneaux latéraux (#12-2 et

12-3) un à la fois au panneau avant (#12-1). Assurez-

vous que les panneaux latéraux soient placés pour qu'ils

soient en contact avec l'arrière du panneau avant (#12-

1). Alignez les trous de vis et utiliser les vis B (#21) pour

les fixer.

Installation du panneau inférieur (#12-5) – petit

tiroir.
En vue de dessus, positionnez le panneau inférieur (#12-

5) entre les deux panneaux latéraux jusqu'à qu'il repose

sur le panneau avant (#12-1). Utiliser les vis B (#21) pour

le fixer.

Remarque : Ne pas serrer à fond une vis avant que

toutes les vis ne soient partiellement serrées.

Installation du panneau arrière (#12-4) – petit tiroir.

Un fois que le premier petit tiroir est assemblé, répétez

les étapes 11 à 13 pour assembler les deux ( 2) autres

tiroirs. Une fois terminer, vous devriez avoir trois (3)

petits tiroirs.



ATTENTION :  

Étape15 : Installation des tiroirs dans l'armoire.

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

Assurez-vous que les serrures soient ouvertes

avant de placer les tiroirs.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.12 sur 14)

a. Sortir les deux (2) glissières inférieures du

grand tiroir.

b. Positionnez le grand tiroir entre les deux (2)

glissières en s'assurant que les crochets des

glissières soient insérés complètement dans les

trous carrés des panneaux latéraux du grand

tiroir.

c. Alignez les trous de vis et fixez le tiroir à

l'aide de quatre (4) vis B (#21).

d. Répétez les étapes précédentes pour

positionner les autres tiroirs.

A

B

C



Étape14 :

Étape15 :

Étape16 :

       Poussez vers le bas

         Levez vers le haut
Entretien de l'acier inoxydable :

Cette armoire possède une finition résistante aux empreintes.Ne

pas utiliser les nettoyants traditionnels pour acier inoxydable sur ce

meuble.Une fois par mois, essuyer légèrement le meuble avec de

l'eau propre tiède et un chiffon doux ( en microfibre de préférence

) .Ceci est la façon la plus sûre pour empêcher l'apparition de

nouvelles tâches au fil du temps.Rappelez vous de toujours frotter

l'inox dans le sens du grain (JAMAIS à L’envers ) et de toujours

utiliser un chiffon non pelucheux.Un fois que la surface est propre,

séchez la complètement en utilisant un chiffon absorbant.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (p.13 sur 14)

Installation de la porte (#8)

Attachez la porte (#8) en utilisant les vis B (#21).

Remarque : Les trous de vis de la charnière vont pr

ésenter une certaine tolérance pour permettre

d'ajuster la porte dans le milieu de son cadre.

Armoire basse sur roulettes (modèle 20225J)

Placez les revêtements (#16) dans le fond des

tiroirs.

Installation de l'étagère du milieu (#9).
a. Décidez de l'emplacement de l'étagère du

milieu (#9), et placer les crochets (#23) dans les

emplacements prévus en pressant dessus pour les

enfoncer.

Remarque : L'étagère du milieu possède un

crochet à chaque coins, donc assurez-vous de

placer ses quatre (4) crochets à la même hauteur.

b. Placez l'étagère du milieu (#9) et presser dessus

pour l'enclencher dans les crochets (#23).

Placer les revêtements (#16).

MISE EN GARDE

Ouvrir un seul tiroir à la fois 
pour éviter que le meuble 

bascule.La charge maximale est 
de 40lbs par tiroir.
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Produits BLACKCOMB

POUR NOUS CONTACTER  (p.14 sur 14)
Si vous avez des pièces manquantes, une question, ou un besoin d'aide additionnelle pour

l'assemblage. N'hésitez pas à contacter notre service à la clientèle à :

4365 104 Street

Delta, BC, V4K 3N3

CANADA

Fax: (604) 639-3085

courriel : service@SalmonBoy.ca

Site internet  & magasin en ligne : www.SalmonBoy.ca

Modèle 16241J

Grande armoire de rangement

Modèle 16236J

Armoire sur roulettes

Modèle 30302J

Table de travail pliante

Modèle 20184J

Armoire à tiroirs sur roulettes
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